
Non-Production Computer Equipment  
Valuation Factor 

Team Meeting 
  

September 26, 2006 
 

Attendees 
 

Name Organization E-mail Address Telephone 

Mike Harris SBE – Property & Special Taxes mike.harris@boe.ca.gov 916-324-2306 

David Gau SBE – Property & Special Taxes david.gau@boe.ca.gov 916-445-1516 

Isaac Cruz SBE – Property & Special Taxes isaac.cruz@boe.ca.gov 916-323-2146 

Dean Kinnee SBE – Property & Special Taxes dean.kinnee@boe.ca.gov 916-322-3822 

Larry Hoenig Pillsbury Winthrop etal lhoenig@pillsburylaw.com 650-233-4525 

John Despotakis Apple Computer, Inc. jdespotakis@apple.com 408-974-9184 

Bruce Hastings Sacramento County Assessor's Office hastingsb@saccounty.net 916-876-6927 

Kurt Gensicke Los Angeles County Assessor's Office kgensicke@assessor.lacounty.gov 213-974-3320 

Ladeena Ford SBE – Property Taxes ladeena.ford@boe.ca.gov 916-324-5839 

Sherrie Kinkle SBE – Property Taxes sherrie.kinkle@boe.ca.gov 916-322-2921 
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